

---

*Changes to legislation: The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 28 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes*

---

---

## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

### **2012 No. 3032**

## The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

*Michael Fallon*  
Minister of State for Business and Enterprise  
Department for Business, Innovation and Skills

**Changes to legislation:**

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 28 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- reg. 2 word omitted by [S.I. 2019/188 reg. 18\(2\)\(f\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/188, reg. 18(2)(f) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1647, regs. 1(2), 16(2))
- reg. 2 word substituted by [S.I. 2019/188 reg. 18\(2\)\(e\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/188, reg. 18(2)(e) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1647, regs. 1(2), 16(2))
- reg. 2 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/188 reg. 18\(2\)\(c\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/188, reg. 18(2)(c) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1647, regs. 1(2), 16(2))
- reg. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2024/696 reg. 8\(2\)](#)
- reg. 34A substituted by [S.I. 2024/696 reg. 8\(3\)](#)
- reg. 34B substituted by [S.I. 2024/696 reg. 8\(4\)](#)